OIPE	06-11-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCIAL Patent and Trademark Official Commercial Commer
(MAY 2 8 1998 C)	
To the denorable Commissioner of Par	100735900 .iginal document or copy thereof.
Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
·	Nikon Corporation
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address 2-3, Marunouchi 3-chome
✓ Assignment✓ Merger✓ Change of Name:	Chiyoda-ku
Other:	CityTokyo
	State/Country: Japan Zip:
Execution date: May 8, 1998	Additional names & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the second seco	he application
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Title of the Invention
09/009,379	A RELAY VARIABLE POWER OPTICAL SYSTEM AND A
03/1938 PALITY 000-0108 09009379	MICROSCOPE EQUIPPED WITH THE OPTICAL SYSTEM
FR:581 #0.00 ml	
Additional	numbers attached? □Yes ⊠No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be sent:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Shapiro and Shapiro Suite 1701 1100 Wilson Boulevard Arlington, VA 22209	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41) \$ 40.00
	 ⊠ Enclosed ⊠ Charge any deficiency in enclosed fee to deposit account □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Deposit account number: 19-1510
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Ε	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
$\mathcal{I}_{I}}}}}}}}}}$	
Mitchell VV. Shapiro, Reg. No. 31,568	May 28, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, a	attachments and document: 2

ASSIGNMENT OF ENTIRE INTEREST IN AN INVENTION

WHEREAS, I/we, the undersigned, have invented certain novel and useful improvements in A RELAY VARIABLE POWER OPTICAL SYSTEM AND A MICROSCOPE EQUIPPED WITH THE OPTICAL SYSTEM

for which I am/we are about to make/have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, identified as

Application No. 09/009,379 filed on January 20, 1998; and WHEREAS,

NIKON CORPORATION,

a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, and having its principal office at 2-3, Marunouchi 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan, and duly represented by, SHOICHIRO YOSHIDA, its President (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America, in and to said invention, application, and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of lawful money and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America, in and to said invention, said application, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention, and any and all reissues, divisions, extensions or continuations of said application for Letters Patent which may be applied for or granted for said invention; and I/we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest, for the sole use of ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns.

Executed at Tokyo, Japan, this $\Im \mathcal{H}_i$ day of May , 1998.

In the presence of:

RECORDED: 05/28/1998

M Maqueli By: Jasuo Yonezawa
Yasuo Yonezawa